Farnell Page 278 Date: 04-09-06 time:20:25
11
R
e
la
y
s
 &

Operating temperature -40 to 70°C
Coil Price Each
Voltage Ω Order Code 1+ 25+ 100+ 250+ +
12V 360 965-9560● 213.00 192.00 172.00 157.00 – –
24V 1440 965-9579● 213.00 192.00 172.00 157.00 – –
List No. Order Code List No. Order Code
RY611005 965-9706 RYA31005 965-9730
RY611012 965-9714 RYA31012 965-9749
RY611024 965-9722 RYA31024 965-9757
SPST-NO - 16A @ 240V ac
Coil Price Each
Voltage Ω Order Code 1+ 25+ 100+ 250+ +
1 x CO contact - 3.2mm pinning
5V dc 112 965-9706● 154.00 136.00 122.00 112.00 – –
12V 627 965-9714● 154.00 136.00 122.00 112.00 – –
24V 2350 965-9722● 154.00 136.00 122.00 112.00 – –
1 x NO contact - 5mm pinning
5V dc 112 965-9730● 154.00 136.00 122.00 112.00 – –
12V 627 965-9749● 154.00 136.00 122.00 112.00 – –
24V 2350 965-9757● 154.00 136.00 122.00 112.00 – –
Pre-make contact - RT1 Series
Single Pole CO or NO - 8A @ 240V ac
Contact arrangement SPCO/SPCO Operate/Release 7ms/3ms
Contact Rating SPCO 12/12/12A @ 250Vac Coil Consumption 400mW(250mW high sensitivity)
DPCO 12A @ 250Vac Temperature Range -40°C to +70°C
Contact Material Silver Nickel 90/10 Coil Operating Range 70-175%
Order Code Mftrs. List No. Pinning (mm) Contact Configuration
117-5039 RTE24615 5.0 DPCO
117-5041 RTE24730 5.0 DPCO
117-5085 RT424F12 5 DPCO
117-5086 RT424F24 5 DPCO
991-3513 RT78724
119-7685 RT78625+RT16016
991-3530 RT17016
991-3548 RT17040
RY Series
H = 15.7, W = 29, D = 12.7mm
Order Code Mftrs. List No. Pinning (mm) Contact Configuration
117-5013 RTB14012 3.5 SPCO
117-5015 RTB14024 3.5 SPCO
117-5034 RTB14524 3.5 SPCO
117-5035 RTB14615 3.5 SPCO
117-5036 RTB14730 3.5 SPCO
117-5044 RTB74005 3.5 SPCO
117-5045 RTB74012 3.5 SPCO
117-5046 RTB74024 3.5 SPCO
117-5016 RTDI4012 5.0 SPCO
117-5017 RTD14024 5.0 SPCO
117-5018 RTD14048 5.0 SPCO
117-5083 RT314F12 5 SPCO
117-5084 RT314F24 5 SPCO
117-5019 RTE24006 5.0 DPCO
117-5020 RTE24012 5.0 DPCO
117-5021 RTE24024 5.0 DPCO
117-5022 RTE24048 5.0 DPCO
117-5037 RTE24524 5.0 DPCO
H = 12.3, W = 28.5, D =
10.1mm
COIL Price Each
Volts Ω Order Code 1+ 25+ 100+ 250+ +